v o | o) e ) S <z -
| i |

296 ¢ lgoe 62

zviie‘oe

6 ge‘ve'‘ee

/H ve‘eg'ze

,g'9¢

T~ // 1T N

ev'ev' b ov 4% ZL 6¢ 8¢ lg'oe ¢¢ Se'vz'ee 9T LT

Lo BV GGG ARPTIIG



. |
b | SINGULAIRE 785 |
- METERING UNIT - HOPPER SIDE o
tem No: Part No: Description:
- 1 7702828 Body - Hopper Side c/w items 2,23,27
2 2002012 Oilite Bearing 1
3 6902687 Felt Seal 2
| 4 6902760 Felt Seal - Inner Ring AL
- 5 7702880 15T Pinion/Spindle c/w item 6 ((‘5
- 6 2214280 Tension Pin
7 2311089 M8 Flat Washer WA
- *8 6902665 Agitator Bolt - Short (L/H thread) p7eZ35¢ (757
— 9 2701060 Singulator Spring For preiton Gest”
- “**10 6902822 Singulator Spindle (spherical ball type)
1 11 6902823 Singulator Spindle End Cap
| 12 2375009 M3 x 30 Socket Head Cap Screw.
- 13 2303008 M10 Hexagon Nut
14 7703032 2%{0103 Singulator - multi-line (c/w items 16,17)
‘ 15 7703033 Singulator - single line (c/w items 16,17)
16 6902711 Eccentric Singulator Pin
~ 17 2303007 M8 Hexagon Nut
-? 18 7702899 Singulator Brush - Hopper Side
- 19 2357002 M3 x 6 Taptite Pozidriv Pan Head Screw
20 2332105 M5 x 16 Slotted Cheese Head Screw
-; 21 2303005 M5 Hexagon Nut
- 22 2810204 Singulator Cam
23 6902496 Cam Stud
| 24 2311090 M10 Flat Washer (between Cam and Body)
- 25 6404015 Handwheel
| 26 6902498 Singulator Setting Arm
- 27 6409340 10 x 25 Dowel
| 28 . 2702040 Singulator Arm Spring
|, 29 2810215 Seed Splitter
6% | d 6903213 Red Beet Seed Splitter
, Yoloou 6903250 Lettuce Seed Splitter
| 30 2332106 M5 X 20 Slotted Cheese Head Screw
‘. 31 2303090 M5 Nyloc Hexagon Nut
L 32 7702830 Agitator - Standard
| *33 6902664 Agitator Spindle
‘ : . (White - L/H thread both ends)
/ g * 34 2830040 Agitator Finger (snap-in)
i ** 35 7702861 Agitator - Large Pellet
- 36 . 7702860 Agitator - Raw Parsnip
ro 37 2215260 4 x 36 Tension Pin (finger for raw parsnip)
{ .
i * For Metering Units fitted with black agitator spindles, order these
b parts.
i '
e For Agitator Finger use item 34 and cut to length after fitting.
el For Metering Units fitted with straight Singulator Spindles (no
’ spherical ball), order these parts.




SINGULAIRE 785

METERING UNIT - HOPPER SIDE

[tem No: Part No. Description

) ]w :.b*:ﬂ'_““]%i] I ] j
o
o

8002647 2 litre Hopper Lid Kit (c/w items 41-45)
8002648 1 litre Hopper Lid Kit (c/w items 41-45)
41 6902506 2 litre Hopper Hinge Pin - old
6903011 2 litre Hopper Hinge Pin
6902505 1 litre Hopper Hinge Pin - old
2306009 M5 x 60 Hex. Bolt
42 2311132 M5 Flat Washer - Large Diameter
43 2211366 M5 Starlock Washer - Capped
2303090 M5 Nyloc Nut .
44 2212562 POP Rivet
45 2705009 Hopper Lid Clip
e 46 7402812 ’ 2 litre Hopper
1. 7402811 1 litre Hopper
47 2357022 M5 x 10 Taptite Pozidriv Pan Head Screw
48 2810206 Unit Plug
49 2705008 Plug Clip
50 6902586 Cover Plate
KITS
8010047 Seed Splitter Kit (items 19,29,30,31)
8002508 Hopper Kit - 2 litre
8002507 Hopper Kit - 1 litre

R R e = i O e e e
v r I I ' E' !




\ SpIsS Isyjoul 146

/

£'e
| LNV2 01872
. oy g
C .V m -\%dﬂ?.&ui . &
@te30h - N/. b
varatved 2 N4 A.&% N T~
=

\

2 9l1A1S
Zh g1 vl

e |

/

ve

AT

£¢ ¢¢ ¢




£

A EE L EEEEEREEEREREEERERER.

Item No:

AN BN -

7

*8
*8A
*%Q

* Air Gallery Blocks:- when used to replace wh;
without felt seals :- To prevent leakage of sma]|
may be necessary to fit a steel shim (part numbe

block

10
11
12
13

15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

10
[t
12
14
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Part No:

7703248
2309053
6902514
2357002
7702898
2332105
2309090
2810205
2810224
6402038

Singulaire 785

Metering Unit - Dl‘ive Sid
ide

Description:

Body - Drive Side

M8 x 50 Hexagon

Unit Conical Nyt Head Screw

M3 x 6 Taptite Pg.,: , .

Singulator Brush \Zgjrril\:/e[’szlirc\!:{ead Screw

M35 x 16 Slotted C
M5 Nyloc HGXag heese Head Screw

o = ., -
2R1021\ Air Gallery Blocl nNut 2303050

Red Air Gallery g
Plastic Plug tock

BODY/TURNTABLE/KNEE JOINT ASSEMBLY - STYLE 2

7702829
6409339
2375022
2311132
1502001
6409402
1909029
2217215
6409401
7403153
6902757
2377084
2303007
2215253
6902858

Turntable c/w ite
10 x 20 Dowel

M5 x 10 Taptite Pao: g
Ozidriv Pan Head Screw
M5 Flat Washer Large Diameter

45T Crownwhee]
Support Washer
Ball Bearing
Circlip

Support Shim (2 oy
24T Unit Sprock::ter unie) =
Unit Tab Washer

M8 x 35 Socket §

M8 Hexagon Nuyt Htton He
4 x 20 Tension Pjy,

Knee Joint Arm

ms 11,23

d4d Screw

BODY/TURNTABLE/KNEE JOINT 4 spMBLY - STYLE 1

7702829
6409339
2357022
1502001
7703030
4001021
1901407
2217010
1901052
7402815
2375081

Turntable c/w item

10 x 20 Dowel S 11,23

M5 x 10 Taptite pn.: .

45T Crownwhee] Ozidriv Pan Head Screw
Knee Joint Arm ¢/
Metal Seal (Nilos)
Ball Bearing
Circlip

Ball Bearing

24T Unit Sprockey — 7403444 23T 3PKT
M8 x 20 Socket Cap Screw

W item 28
(2 per unit)

7.

te air gallery blocks in metering units
Seeds (eg raw tomato, lettuce, carrots) it
r 6902805) between body and air gallery




:_:_:.;:22
09 0OV




11y abneg 3unssadd § WNNIEA

s

a1ddiN 83J3Jld
INN © X38H

M3J2S 1885

adtg4 abneg
abneg aJnssadd
abneg wnnNaeA
1a>oedg abneg

uotadtdosa(d

LG7E008

SLIA
|

AATAN2Y
L0O0EQEC
LrOB0OEC
L2000tV
08reEQLL
BLVEQLL
702068

”oz 1ded

S39NV9 3HNSS3HdD I WNNAVA

<M I YW

‘ON Wa3ll

1
B x..uiV.X l‘an | \,‘
- ol - = =y ol g

]
1

= )

- 59 -




1

18 JRENEES! —_— _/
a 14
16

17

W plo 5‘% fus 2 by
/)m‘ 7 0/04S




e .
1
LS
T ‘LI J
i i’]‘ J
-
1
1
H
i

i

f]

‘.:. *‘I:_ ~_'l |

i

l [ . 'l | = 1r'3

Item No:

O O~NO D WN -

18
19
20
21

SINGULAIRE 785

METERING UNIT - KNEE JOINT

Part No:

2303008
2311216
2311090
2001002
7702694
6902513
7000022
2306074
6902858
1807101

1807104
1807114
7700400
7702695
7703221

7702970
7702969
7702872
7703477
2374066
6903246
2309021

7402818

ASSEMBLY

7702696

/501 /%

Description:

M10 Hexagon Nut

M10 Spring Washer

M10 Flat Washer

Oilite Bearing

23/24T Knee Joint Sprocket c/w item 4
Sprocket Spacer

Cilamp Spacer

M10 x 80 Hexagon Head Bolt
Knee Joint Arm

Connecting Link

Chain - 55 pitches

Chain - 97 pitches (K.J. to Drive Shaft)
11T Shaft Sprocket c/w item 18
16T Shaft Sprocket c/w item 18
24T Shaft Sprocket c/w item 18
18T Shaft Sprocket c/w item 18
13T Shaft Sprocket c/w item 18
12T Shaft Sprocket c/w item 18
14T Shaft Sprocket c/w item 18
M8 x 8 Socket Set Screw
Toggle Clip

M5 x 10 Hexagon Head Screw
Depth Adjustment Bracket

Depth Adjustment Bracket (items 19-21)

[y lade




10, 11, 12, 13 10, 11, 21, 22
14
// / 23
20
; /s
1 [ | H
8 8 o4
———— 16
T s m ] P T H— il
5, 6, 7 3.4 1,2 17,18, 19 3, 4 1,2
120 STAINLESS STEEL WHEEL 160 STAINLESS STEEL WHEEL

10,

23

27

26

30 31 15

28, 29

32

210 STAINLESS STEEL WHEEL




M4 3T Jaueald B 133uUuM 0712 ¥32€008 ATquassy JadeddS (97 GOVEQLL
3TY ATUD 183uM 0te 7ySB82008 ATQuassy [33UM 097 0r8e0LL
MY 3TY Jaueald ¥ [33uMm QI 25682008 1T ATUQ T33uUM 0271 1992008
ATQuassy [8auyMm 0712 EGTEQLL 3Ty Jadedds § [283aum 0c¥ OETEONOB
3Ty ATUQ T183uM 097 23992008 ATqwsssy Jadedds 0ct yOVeEQLL
3Ty Jadedds R [33auyM 097 TETEQOB ATQwassy [833uMm 027 F1920LL
SLIM ONV S3II18W3SSY
M4 aweddq dJaueald 0Ofc 168EQV L
My Bawedq Jaueald 0Olc 9r2eEOr L €€
JayseMm 31er4 2I1TIT1ER cE aperg JadedJas 097 69TE069 LT
Jaoeds UOTSU331X3 2982069 TE awedJd4 JadedJas 02t LEGEOVL gt
M3J3S PH u0ling IS ETV/LLES 0€ 1NN 20TAN BOTEOES Gl
[338UM 072 EVSEQVL 6¢c Jaoeds [33um 0292069 A
Jaoeds 6ButdJeag 6582069 82 [3aymM 0271 80L20OVL €7
, 1108 Gr2eor L L2 Jaoeds butdJeag 0BE2069 A
Md Jauesld 0Te OTEEOD6S 6ung Jaagany T000€EBS Ty
MY Jaueald 012 0982069 gc Butueag SrOT067 07
M4 83eld duerd ole 62EE063 jrog ¥8090€E2 6
Md 831eld dweld 072 1982068 Ge 3NN 20TAN BOTEOQES B
awedd4 Jadedds 097 BEGEOV L pe dwery Jadedas 027 EVGEOVL L )
| JayseMm 1eTl4d 0601 T€E2 €2 dwer) JadedJds 027 TLVEOBYS g
_ [33uM 097 8620V L cc aperg Jadedds 027 BSTE069 g
Jaoeds butdJeag 0192069 Te Butuds yr010Le 14
311086 BOOEOV L 02 3NN DJ0TAN T60E0E2 £
J0ATd Jadedds 097 PYGEOV L 61 JayseM 3eTld 8B0TTEC .2
dwer) Jadedds (097 2/1E069 87 M3JdS 138S 2E0B0ES T
coﬁ.uaﬂr_ummo ON lded ON Wa3lT] Coﬁuaﬁ.Lume ON 1ldJded ON Wa3ll

ST33HM 1331S SS3ITINIVIS




S3HALOL-00Y

\ .
Q
0
Q
Q
0
Q
Q
Q
(G ,
6€ ¢vE g [/ €€ ¥S GG vE€ 9€ €G
_®8Y

(@Q31vdisnN HI)

 Stehoii i <eserpteiia e S T I e I T I L T e —




SINGULAIRE 785

MASTER LANDWHEEL/GEARBOX - 60 x 60 TOOLBAR
SINGLE WHEEL TYPE
4.00-16 - ROUND WHEEL SPINDLE

WHEEL TYPES

—
~
T

LN

7N

A4
7

oo

o

ARARARARAA

R/H

M_i

Note: L/R and R/L wheels may be fitted on either side of drill outfits.

Item No: Part No: Description:
1 7402719 Gearbox Body L/H
7402720 Gearbox Body R/H
2 7402662 Clamp Half
3 2311092 M16 Flat Washer
M 4 2303010 M16 Hexagon Nut
5 7402445 Gearbox Lid L/H
; 7402860 Gearbox Lid R/H
” 6 2303109 M10 Nyloc Hexagon Nut - thin
‘ 7 2311090 M10 Flat Washer
- 8 2306082 M10 x 160 Hexagon Head Bolt
3 | 9 - 2217009 Circlip
b 10 1901051 Ball Bearing
o 11 7402808 21T Driven Sprocket
-J 6902326 Shaft Support (non driving wheels only)
= 12 7402687 Adjuster Frame ‘
1 13 2306466 M8 x 40 Coach Bolt
gt 14 6902235 Output Drive Jockey
15 2311089 M8 Flat Washer
16 2303092 M8 Nyloc Hexagon Nut
17 1901049 Ball Bearing
18 7703060 17/24T Sliding Sprocket
1707090 13/30T Sliding Sprocket
1707057 11T Sliding Sprocket
19 6902234 OQutput Shaft
20 7402807 19T Output Sprocket
21 1807101 Connecting Link (for items 22 & 23)
22 Chain - 42 pitches
23 }gg;”g Chain - 53 pitches

-B7 -



SINGULAIRE 785

MASTER LANDWHEEL/GEARBOX - 60 x 60 TOOLBAR

SINGLE WHEEL TYPE Q»@f(;\
4.00-16 TYRE - ROUND WHEEL SPINDLE — j‘&@mt

|

item No: Part No: Description:
‘ 24 2306488 M10 x 30 Coach Bolt
- 25 6902236 Quadrant Washer
. 26 6902742 Adjuster Frame Nut
27 6902229 Arm Pivot Plate
L 6902325 Plate Packing (for adjustment)
. 28 2309063 M10 x 30 Hexagon Head Screw
! 29 2309061 M10 x 20 Hexagon Head Screw
- 30 1707083 16/17T Sprocket
i | 31 1707084 18/19T Sprocket
r 32 1707085 20/21T Sprocket
| 33 7402467 16T Input Shaft
” 34 2311091 M12 Flat Washer
, 35 2306097 M12 x 45 Hexagon Head Bolt
L 36 2306097 M12 x 45 Hexagon Head Bolt
.‘i 37 6902230 Wheel Strut
» 38 2311370 M10 Flat Washer - Extra Large
2 39 2303094 M12 Nyloc Hexagon Nut
’1 40 7402434 Wheel Arm
: 41 1808065 Connecting Link
; 42 1808066 Chain - 87 pitches
43 7403158 16T Wheel Spindle
w 44 2217208 Circlip
| 45 3000657 Landwheel Hub
L 46 6902673 Bearing Spacer - landwheel
m 47 7703048 Wheel Centre c/w studs
] 5700339 Wheel Stud
L 48 5700336 Landwheel L/H (c/w tyre & tube)
lf 5700337 Landwheel R/H (ciw tyre & tube)
; 5700333 Wheel
L 5700334 Tyre
w . 5700335 Tube
49 5700340 Wheel Nut
P 50 6902239 Scraper Arm
= 51 2309049 M8 x 30 Hexagon Head Screw
52 7402446 Landwheel Scraper
53 2316033 R-clip
- 54 2303009 M12 Hexagon Nut
dt 55 2311217 M12 Spring Washer
o 56 2303013 M30 Hexagon Nut
L 57 6902759 Tab Washer - Landwheel
ﬂ 58 6413059 Key - Wheel Centre
ASSEMBLIES
7703053 Single Landwheel L/H ) Drilland
7703054 Single Landwheel R/H ) Granyl Drive
7703049 Single Landwheel L/H ) Granyl
7703050 ‘ Single Landwheel R/H ) Drive

-69 -




4,12, 15, 19

38




SINGULAIRE 785

FAN & DRIVE (Style 2)

ltem No: Part No: Description:
1 1323003 26 Rib Poly-V Belt /€& ##
2 2215587 4 x 40 Steel Split Pin
3 2215613 ' 5 x 40 Steel Split Pin
4 2303009 M12 Hexagon Nut
5 2303078 M20 Hexagon Slotted Nut
6 2303079 M24 Hexagon Slotted Nut
7 2303091 M6 Nyloc Hexagon Nut
8 2303092 M8 Nyloc Hexagon Nut
9 2306515 M12 x 50 Coach Bolt
10 2309047 M8 x 20 Hexagon Head Screw
11 2309061 M10 x 20 Hexagon Head Screw
12 2309084 M12 x 60 Hexagon Head Screw
13 2311088 M6 Flat Washer
14 2311089 M8 Flat Washer
15 2311091 M12 Flat Washer
16 2311093 M20 Flat Washer
17 2311094 M24 Flat Washer
18 2311112 M10 Flat Washer
19 2311217 M12 Spring Washer
20 4801007 Fan Unit
21 6404026 M8 Knob
22 6413057 Key
23 6902526 Vacuum Baffle Guide
24 6903048 Bearing Spacer
25 6903049 Bearing Spacer
26 7403438 : Pressure Outlet
27 7403439 Vacuum Baffle Plate
28 7403440 Pressure Adjuster
29 7403441 Belt Tensioner
30 - 7403442 Fan Drive Case
31 7403443 Drive Cover
32 : 7403444 Air Manifold
33 6903045 Iimpeller Shaft Housing
34 1901051 Ball Bearing
35 2217208 Internal Circlip P
36 6903047 Impeller Shaft
37 1901161 Ball Bearing
38 6903044 Drive Shaft Housing
39 6903046 Drive Shaft
40 7403445 PTO Pulley
4Epjo 0 Topellen 242"
-55.




item No:

31
39

SINGULAIRE 785

FAN & DRIVE (Style 2)

Part No:
Assemblies:
7703297
7703388
7703293
7703294
7703295

7703296

Not lllustrated:

2316008
2316012

4300018 @

4300029
6402007
6402041
6902592
7403523
2309045

Description:

Fan & Drive - Toolbar Drills

Fan & Drive - Yoke Bar Dirills
Impeller Shaft Housing Assembly
(items 33-35)

Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
(items 34, 35 and 38)

Impeller Shaft Assembly

(items 36 and 37)

Drive Shaft & Pulley Assembly
(items 22, 37, 39 and 40)

Vacuum Hose Clip

Pressure Feed Hose Clip .,
Pressure Hose Grrey 28/ wmat
Vacuum Hose B mvn
Plastic Cap - Pressure

Plastic Cap - Vacuum

Pressure Feed Hose

PTO Guard - Yoke Bar Fan

M8 x 12 Hexagon Head Screw

(for attaching above item)

For Yoke Bar Drills: -

7403522
6903162
7703394

4e1577

Drive Cover

Drive Shaft

Drive Shaft & Pulley Assembly
(items 22, 37, 39 and 40)

KZOUWW—LW§{

_57 -

]




R | i ,m i d . i “ -
] : | i i , ! i , ; i : f ) { r

€ A . g'c'y 2 8 07 7 21 '6 '8




1THM UOTsSUslX3 JesaHy STssey) 66382008 1THY J3aJda3Al] WwJy ?00EQOB
38Ut atburg 3ty Jadaao)d beug ET0E008B ATquwassy mMaJdg dwer) 3tun vEOEQLL
SUTT TAITNW 3TH J3ad3A0] mﬂg@ TPTEQOB ATquassy wJdy sissey) 0/42€EQLL
SLIX ONV S3I18W3SSV

JayseMm 1eTd 0607 TEC 4% JJasul G§10c0or93 c2c

INN " X3l OTOEQEC EV v 'EV M/J 3108-N Ge12008 e

MaJa5 1388 OV 60ES cl »3031spe3ay stsseyd B6EEOV L 02

Swdy sissey) BBEEOV L 9% Jauotsua] butudsg 900£068 67

M3J3S peaH 13133308 BOT/ZLEC ov JeTT0) pu3z Burtudg 8300182 87

- butdeag Gr0106T7 B6E Butdds wde stsseu)n 8001042 LT

Jadeds 310ATd 0602068 8E JeT10] aptng butuds £30078c g7

poy burtuds L0000V LE poy Butuds stsseu)n GO00EOGS GT

M8J3dS 138§ £Ec060€ES gE dtio ¢231nod 100604c V1

pJeng uteyl woiljogd 890€E069 GE s1sseud GSO0EOV L ET

Jd38J3A0] WJv H/7 GeVEQOP L vE JayseM 3jeTld clITIES 2l

J8JBA0] WJV H/Y SrAZ N VA EE JaJaao) beug autT a1burtg GGPEOV L 17

J3dedS JsJaAo) way 86382069 cE H/H UOTSUS3IX3 STSSeU) 96382069 o)

J3yseMm 3erd BBOTTES 1€ M3J3S 188 23060¢&c 6

M8J3S 188 BY060EZ 0€E 3NN J20TAN 60TEQEC B

[TAUY M3JdS duer) £882069 62 33eTd DUTIUNOW JBJBADD §/1E069 L

}S04 MaJdg dwer] LB/.2069 B8< Jaysem 1erd VETTIES g

dwery 2tun 1G0EOK L Lc M3Jd3S5 185 L7 0B0ES g

dtio .4, EEQQTEC 8c , 1NN J20TAN c60EQEZ 1%

pJeng doj LGVEQOVL Ge JadaAo) bedg autT tITnW BYSEOV L £

3NN 20T AN OB60EQEZ ve M3Jd3dS pesH 133208 LOTLLEZ c

Butuds 3jutop aauy 6G010/2 EC H/7 U0TsUs1X3 STSSey) GG38c069 7

JyotidrJasaQg JON 1ded 'ON Wa37T uotaydrtdasa( ON 1Yded 'ON Wa3l
SISSVHO GB/Z

f i { ’ ; ]
g : | i




